
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Remouving greenary 1 day Mon 06/07/15Mon 06/07/15

2 Setting out the plot 1 day Mon 06/07/15Mon 06/07/15

3 Arranging the site 1 day Tue 07/07/15 Tue 07/07/15

4 Excavating the basement 2 days Wed

08/07/15

Thu 09/07/15

5 Laying sand and vibrating 1 day Fri 10/07/15 Fri 10/07/15

6 Excavating for 

drain-sewer-radon pump

3 days Mon

13/07/15

Wed

15/07/15

7 Instaling pipes and radon 

well

2 days Thu 16/07/15 Fri 17/07/15

8 Backfilling the sand 1 day Mon 20/07/15Mon 20/07/15

9 Vibrating the sand 

-besides the pipes

1 day Tue 21/07/15 Tue 21/07/15

10 Doing formwork 1 day Wed 22/07/15Wed 22/07/15

11 Casting blinding layer for 

internal and external 

walls and landing

1 day Thu 23/07/15 Thu 23/07/15

12 Casting internal + external

foundation and landing

1 day Fri 24/07/15 Fri 24/07/15

13 Drying period 2 days Fri 24/07/15Mon 27/07/15

14 Placing insulation + radon 

barriers

1 day Mon

27/07/15

Mon

27/07/15

15 Placing reinforcement 

mesh+pipe instalation

2 days Tue 28/07/15 Wed

29/07/15

16 Make formwork for 

concrete slab+ landing

1 day Thu 30/07/15 Thu 30/07/15

17 Cast the ground floor 

concrete+ landing

2 days Fri 31/07/15 Mon

03/08/15

18 Drying period 2 days Fri 31/07/15Mon 03/08/15

19 Placing sandwich walls on 

clips and grounting

2 days Tue 04/08/15 Wed

05/08/15

20 Placing internal walls on 

clips, grounting, putting 

on support

2 days Thu 06/08/15 Fri 07/08/15

21 Joining walls with 

formwork, 

reinforcement+concrete

2 days Mon

10/08/15

Tue 11/08/15

22 Placing deck elements, 

reinforcement bars+cast 

concrete

2 days Wed

12/08/15

Thu 13/08/15

23 Doing formwork for the 

concrete slab

2 days Fri 14/08/15 Mon

17/08/15

24 Placing pipe instalation + 

reinforcement mesh

3 days Tue 18/08/15 Thu 20/08/15

25 Filing in with sand till 

window+ drain pipe

1 day Fri 21/08/15 Fri 21/08/15

26 Cast concrete on the deck

element

1 day Mon

24/08/15

Mon

24/08/15

27 Applying moisture 

protection + bitumen felt

1 day Mon

24/08/15

Mon

24/08/15

28 Placing windows in ligt 

shafts

1 day Mon

24/08/15

Mon

24/08/15

29 Backfiling the rest of the 

sand

1 day Mon

24/08/15

Mon

24/08/15

30 Mounting internal 

stairs(Basement->Gr 

floor)

1 day Mon

24/08/15

Mon

24/08/15

31 Placing inner leaf of the 

external wall with 

craine-150 mm

1 day Tue 25/08/15 Tue 25/08/15

32 Placing internal walls with

crane-100 mm on gr floor

1 day Wed

26/08/15

Wed

26/08/15

33 Placing possi joists with a 

crane on wall plate

1 day Thu 27/08/15 Thu 27/08/15

34 Grounting all internal 

walls on gr floor

1 day Fri 28/08/15 Fri 28/08/15

35 Pipe work in posi joists 2 days Mon 31/08/15 Tue 01/09/15

36 placing bords around 

doors and 

windows(basement)

1 day Wed

02/09/15

Wed

02/09/15

37 Casting concrete on lewis 

boards

2 days Thu 03/09/15 Fri 04/09/15

38 Fixing floor heating pipes 2 days Mon

07/09/15

Tue 08/09/15

39 Turring on 

ceiling+DPM(basement)

2 days Wed

09/09/15

Thu 10/09/15

40 Putting radiators on 

basement level

1 day Wed

09/09/15

Wed

09/09/15

41 Building the gypsum 

ceiling

2 days Fri 11/09/15 Mon

14/09/15

42 Placing trusses on inner 

leaf with crane

2 days Tue 15/09/15 Wed

16/09/15

43 Roof construction with 

everything included 

5 days Thu 17/09/15 Wed

23/09/15

44 Placing boards around 

doors and windows(1st 

floor)

1 day Thu 24/09/15 Thu 24/09/15

45 Mounting windows and 

temporary doors

1 day Fri 25/09/15 Fri 25/09/15

46 Electrical installations in 

walls and 

ceiling(basement)

2 days Mon

28/09/15

Tue 29/09/15

47 Insulation on the attic 1 day Wed 30/09/15Wed 30/09/15

48 Continue the shaft from 

basement to 1st floor

2 days Wed

30/09/15

Thu 01/10/15

49 Insulating external walls 2 days Fri 02/10/15Mon 05/10/15

50 Build up outer leaf with 

bricks, lintels and DPC

5 days Fri 02/10/15 Thu 08/10/15

51 Heating up the building 1 day Fri 09/10/15 Fri 09/10/15

52 Turring on ceiling + 

DPM(1st floor)

2 days Mon

12/10/15

Tue 13/10/15

53 Turring on ceiling + 

DPM(ground floor)

2 days Wed

14/10/15

Thu 15/10/15

54 Building the gypsum 

ceiling(ground floor)

2 days Fri 16/10/15 Thu 22/10/15

55 Building the gypsum 

ceiling(1st floor) 

2 days Mon

19/10/15

Tue 20/10/15

56 Gypsum walls steel studs 

only

1 day Mon

26/10/15

Mon

26/10/15

57 Electrical installations in 

walls and ceiling(ground 

floor)

2 days Fri 16/10/15 Mon

19/10/15

58 Completely gypsum walls 2 days Wed

21/10/15

Fri 23/10/15

59 Dehumidiying the building 1 day Thu 22/10/15 Thu 22/10/15

60 Spray filling the aerated 

internal walls with putty

2 days Thu 22/10/15 Fri 23/10/15

61 Placing reinforcement on 

the corners and joists on 

gypsum internal walls

2 days Thu 22/10/15 Fri 23/10/15

62 Paint ceiling walls and 

other objects in 

(basement)

2 days Mon

26/10/15

Tue 27/10/15

63 Painting ceiling walls and 

other objects in(ground 

floor)

2 days Mon

26/10/15

Tue 27/10/15

64 Mount the steel frame for

the balcony

1 day Wed

28/10/15

Wed

28/10/15

65 Electrical instalation in 

walls and ceiling(1st floor)

2 days Thu 29/10/15 Fri 30/10/15

66 Build up wet rooms, 

membrane MC approved 

tiles

2 days Mon

02/11/15

Tue 03/11/15

67 Mount external stairs 

from garden to balcony

1 day Wed

04/11/15

Wed

04/11/15

68 Electrical instalations 

outside

1 day Wed

04/11/15

Wed

04/11/15

69 Paint ceiling walls and 

other objects in (gr floor)

2 days Thu 05/11/15 Fri 06/11/15

70 Build the floor and railing 

on the balcony

3 days Mon

09/11/15

Wed

11/11/15

71 Placing floor laminate 

click planks + 

underlay(dpm)

2 days Mon

09/11/15

Tue 10/11/15

72 Electrical finished, placing 

lamps and so on

2 days Thu 12/11/15 Fri 13/11/15

73 External doors and 

windows

2 days Mon

16/11/15

Tue 17/11/15

74 Placing wood stairs(gr 

floor-1st floor)

1 day Mon

16/11/15

Mon

16/11/15

75 Internal doors, 

architraves, skirting 

boards, insulation and so 

on

2 days Wed

18/11/15

Thu 19/11/15

76 Finishing instalation for 

the appliances

2 days Fri 20/11/15 Mon

23/11/15

77 Putting fixed furniture on 

wet rooms

3 days Tue 24/11/15 Thu 26/11/15

78 Fixing fixed furniture 5 days Fri 27/11/15 Thu 03/12/15

79 Possibly repears 2 days Fri 04/12/15Mon 07/12/15

80 Pressure test and 

inspactions before 

handing over

1 day Tue 08/12/15 Tue 08/12/15
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